Amendment No.

## CHAMBER ACTION

Senate House

Representative Kreegel offered the following:

## Amendment (with title amendment)

Remove lines 35-39 and insert:

by Aaron Edwards in the sum of \$5,000,000, payable to the Guardianship of Aaron Edwards to be used to purchase an annuity from an insurance company or other institution admitted and authorized to issue annuity contracts in this state, selected by the Guardianship of Aaron Edwards, for the exclusive use and benefit of Aaron Edwards, a minor.

\_\_\_\_\_

## TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove line 7 and insert:

directing the Guardianship of Aaron Edwards to purchase an annuity; providing a limitation on the payment of fees

Approved For Filing: 3/1/2012 1:09:48 PM Page 1 of 1

1 2

3

4

5

7

9

11 12

1314

15

16